
1st RACE. (C2) Post 1:30PM MAIDENWILSON CONSTRUCTION FEATURE
BLANKET PRESENTED TO THE WINNER

PURSE $4,200 (Includes $3,000 from NDRC)(Includes $1,200 from ORDA) 5 1/2 Furlongs
FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 TEDDYISTRUCKING (L) '21 F 119 Fackler, C Ramaekers, Eric and Long Turkey, William Schindler, J
2 IN THE LIGHT (BL) '20 G 126 Wood, D Diamond 6 Racing Estrada, F
3 HEY SISSY '19 M 121 Pineda, G Red Wing, M Red Wing, M
4 RIVER CHARMER (BL) '18 M 121 Martinez, R Ness, J Ness, J
5 ROWDY GALE '19 G *121 Pickner, X Red Wing, M Red Wing, M

5
2nd RACE. (C7) Post 2:00PM QUARTER HORSE MAIDEN
PURSE $4,200 (Includes $2,000 from NDRC)(Includes $2,200 from ORDA) 350 Yards
FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 REBS ICED CORONA (B) '20 C 126 Wood, D Haar, A Estrada, F
2 BOOTZ '21 G 124 Martinez, R Delorme, M (Lessee) Delorme, M
3 HOBOMOON (B) '21 C 124 Haar, N Hanson, D Hanson, D
4 DASHING IS A HIGH '21 G 124 Pineda, G Bubel, J Davis, T
5 AVAS SPARKLE '21 F 124 Morin, R Bubel, J Davis, T

5
3rd RACE. (CX1) Post 2:30PM ALLOWANCE

Lloyd Davis SR. & Carla Jean Wilkie Memorial
Winning Connections Receive Sweaters & the Horse Receives a Blanket

PURSE $4,300 (Includes $300 from Horsemen Fees(Includes $1,000 from NDRC)(Includes $3,000 from
ORDA)

5 1/2 Furlongs

FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 PEPPERMINT SISTER '20 F 124 Haar, N Allery, M Allery, M
2 WHERETHEMONEYWENT (L) '18 M 124 Pineda, G Martin, D Martin, D
3 PRINCESSOFCHITOWN (L) '18 M 124 Wood, D Raemaker, E Schindler, J
4 HIT IT UP (BL) '14 M *119 Pickner, X Malaterre, B Malaterre, J
5 INAGOODWAY (BL) '13 M 124 Martinez, R Ness, J Ness, J

5
4th RACE. (CX8) Post 3:00PM QUARTER HORSE Certified N. D. Bred

ALLOWANCEWILLIAM (BILLY) DECOTEAU MEMORIAL
A TROPHY IS PRESENTED TO THE WINNER

PURSE $6,000 (Includes $2,000 from NDRC)(Includes $4,000 from ORDA) 350 Yards
FOR CERTIFIED ND BRED THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.
1 KGS WISH (L) '20 F 126 Wood, D Charboneau, B Charbonneau, J
2 JENNAS QUICK JESS '20 F 126 Pineda, G Bubel, J Davis, T
3 WHIPPERWILLTRIPP (B) '19 G 126 Martinez, R Botosh, R Botosh, R
4 JESS CAN JETAWAY '18 M 126 Haar, N Bubel, J Davis, T
5 SPECIAL DIPPER (B) '20 G 126 Haar, N Geditz, B Estrada, F
Flipping Halter On: Jess Can Jetaway

5
5th RACE. (CX4) Post 3:30PM CLAIMING $5,000
PURSE $4,000 (Includes $1,000 from NDRC)(Includes $3,000 from ORDA) 5 Furlongs
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE IN 2023 - 2024.
1 FESSY '21 F $5,000 124 Wood, D Brewer Jr., S Schindler, J
2 A C'S OLIVIA ROSE (L) '20 F $5,000 126 Martinez, R Mathiason, L Delorme, M
3 SMART N WICKED (BL) '17 M $5,000 126 Gutierrez, K Martin, D Martin, D
4 ATHENIAN PRINCESS (BL) '19 M $5,000 126 Haar, N Haar, R Haar, R
5 LAKE SENSE '18 M $5,000 *121 Pickner, X Red Wing, M Red Wing, M
6 VADA'S MOON (L) '21 F $5,000 124 Morin, R Decoteau, B Decoteau, B
7 P R COMIN IN HOT (BL) '19 M $5,000 126 Pineda, G Delorme, Jr., L Martin, D
8 OLIVIA'S DUCHESS (BL) '16 M $5,000 126 Fackler, C Ness, J Ness, J

8
6th RACE. (CX5) Post 4:00PM QUARTER HORSE MAIDEN
PURSE $4,000 (Includes $3,000 from NDRC)(Includes $1,000 from ORDA) 220 Yards
FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD.
1 SHESA OKEYDOKEY JESS '22 F 124 Pineda, G Bubel, J Davis, T
2 VALIANT GAL '22 F 124 Haar, N Peltier, R Allery, M
3 JDK ROYAL BEAUTY (B) '22 F 124 Klingbeil, D Cavanaugh, P
4 ZOEYS STAR SPARKLES '22 F 124 Morin, R Bubel, J Davis, T
5 AC CANDY CLOUD SKYS '22 G 124 Martinez, R Champagne, C Champagne, C
6 MSTAR THE LAST VINNI '22 G 124 Erickson, K Delorme, M

6
7th RACE. (CX7) Post 4:30PM Certified N. D. Bred STAKESNORTH DAKOTA THOROUGHBRED ASSOCIATION

THOROUGHBRED MATURITY
A HALTER PRESENTED TO THE WINNER

PURSE $10,000 (Includes $10,000 from NDTA) 6 1/2 Furlongs
FOR FOUR YEAR OLD AND OLDER NORTH DAKOTA BRED THOROUGHBREDS $300 ENTRY FEE TO ENTER THE RACE.
1 BONNIE AND (BL) '18 M 119 Haar, N Boschee, G Haar, R
2 LIAM'S STARRY NITE (L) '20 G 124 Pineda, G Backhaus, L Backhaus, L
3 TRICKY KID (BL) '15 H 124 Wood, D Longie, Jr., L Estrada, F
4 BABY YATTA (L) '20 F 121 Pickner, X Mathisen, L Delorme, M
5 KREWS PASS (BL) '13 G 124 Martinez, R Backhaus, L Cavanaugh, P
6 EMMITTS ROYAL ECHO (L) '20 G 124 Morin, R Backhaus, L Backhaus, L
7 I'M SHINING LADY (L) '19 M 119 Mathiason, L Delorme, M
8 DAKOTA PROSPECTOR (BL) '19 G 124 Fackler, C Longie, Jr., L Estrada, F

8
Off Races: C1 - C3 - C4 - C5

Extra Races For Sunday, June 23, 2024
(Entries Close on Thursday, June 20, 2024)

X1 EXTRA RACE NO 1 Certified N. D. Bred MAIDEN
WILSON CONSTRUCTION FEATURE

BLANKET PRESENTED TO THE WINNER
Purse $4,000. (Includes $3,000 from NDRC)(Includes $1,000 from ORDA) For
Certified North Dakota Bred Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X2 EXTRA RACE NO 2 ALLOWANCE
Purse $4,000. (Includes $1,000 from NDRC)(Includes $3,000 from ORDA) For Three
Year Olds and Upward For horses that have started at the meet and have not
finished 1-2-3.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.

FOUR AND ONE HALF FURLONGS
Alternate Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs

Carol Sivak Cell: 509 557 9056
Overnight subject to change.
SCRATCH TIME IS 8:00am Race Day& Stakes Races 45 minutes before the
race but riders need to be named by 8:00am the day after entries. If a scratch
is making a 4 horse field or less it requires a vet scratch.
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: NO TRAINERS HEAD HORSES ONLY THE GATE CREW
HEADS THE HORSES, ABSOLUTELY NO ONE ON THE RACETRACK WITHOUT A
HELMET AND VEST.!!!! PER STEWARDS!!! NO WARNINGS
JUST FINES.
THANK YOU HORSEMEN FOR YOUR HELP!!!
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X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 CLAIMING
Purse $4,000. (Includes $1,000 from NDRC)(Includes $3,000 from ORDA) For Three
Year Olds and Upward.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $7,500

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 ALLOWANCE
Purse $4,000. (Includes $1,000 from NDRC)(Includes $3,000 from ORDA) For Three
Year Olds and Upward.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 ALLOWANCE
Purse $4,000. (Includes $1,000 from NDRC)(Includes $3,000 from ORDA) For Three
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races or North Dakota Breds that
have never won three races in their life time.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 QUARTER HORSE ALLOWANCE
Purse $4,000. (Includes $1,000 from NDRC)(Includes $3,000 from ORDA) For Three
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.

300 YARDS

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 CLAIMING
Purse $4,000. (Includes $1,000 from NDRC)(Includes $3,000 from ORDA) For Three
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won Two
Races In 2024.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $5,000

FIVE FURLONGS

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 CLAIMING
Purse $4,000. (Includes $1,000 from NDRC)(Includes $3,000 from ORDA) For Fillies
And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races In 2024 or
Which Have Never Won Four Races.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $3,500

FIVE FURLONGS

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 Certified N. D. Bred ALLOWANCE
Purse $4,000. (Includes $1,000 from NDRC)(Includes $3,000 from ORDA) For
Certified North Dakota Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which
Have Not Won A Race Other Than Maidens In 2024.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X10 EXTRA RACE NO 10 CLAIMING
Purse $4,000. (Includes $1,000 from NDRC)(Includes $3,000 from ORDA) For Three
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races In 2023 - 2024 or Which Have
Never Won Four Races.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $5,000

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X11 EXTRA RACE NO 11 DERBY
NDTA North Dakota Bred Derby

HALTER PRSENTED TO THE WINNER
$10,000 . FOR THREE YEAR OLD NORTH DAKOTA BRED THOROUGHBREDS THAT PAID
$300 TO ENTER . THE ENTRY FEE IS NOT ADDED TO THE PURSE. THE OWNERS MUST
BE MEMBERS OF THE NDTA BY JUNE 1, 2024., WEIGHTS: THREE YEAR OLDS 124 LBS.,
OLDER 126 LBS.

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS
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A R# PP

A C'S OLIVIA ROSE
AC CANDY CLOUD SKYS
ATHENIAN PRINCESS
AVAS SPARKLE

B R# PP

BABY YATTA
BONNIE AND
BOOTZ

D R# PP

DAKOTA PROSPECTOR
DASHING IS A HIGH

E R# PP

EMMITTS ROYAL ECHO

F R# PP

FESSY

H R# PP

HEY SISSY
HIT IT UP
HOBOMOON

I R# PP

I'M SHINING LADY
INAGOODWAY
IN THE LIGHT

J R# PP

JDK ROYAL BEAUTY
JENNAS QUICK JESS
JESS CAN JETAWAY

K R# PP

KGS WISH
KREWS PASS

L R# PP

LAKE SENSE
LIAM'S STARRY NITE

M R# PP

MSTAR THE LAST VINNI

O R# PP

OLIVIA'S DUCHESS

P R# PP

PEPPERMINT SISTER
P R COMIN IN HOT
PRINCESSOFCHITOWN

R R# PP

REBS ICED CORONA
RIVER CHARMER
ROWDY GALE

S R# PP

SHESA OKEYDOKEY JESS
SMART N WICKED
SPECIAL DIPPER

T R# PP

TEDDYISTRUCKING
TRICKY KID

V R# PP

VADA'S MOON
VALIANT GAL

W R# PP

WHERETHEMONEYWENT
WHIPPERWILLTRIPP

Z R# PP

ZOEYS STAR SPARKLES

In Today for

SATURDAY, JUNE 22, 2024

42 In Body

0 Also Eligible

42 Total In Today

CHIPPEWA DOWNS - IN TODAY SHEET
SEVENTH DAY SATURDAY, JUNE 22, 2024


